
Wytheville

# Position Title Number Hired
Recruitment Source of 

Successful Applicant(s) Recruitment Source(s) Used to Fill the Vacancy

Number of Interviews 
Referred by Each 

Recruitment Source
Total Number 
Interviewed Recruiter Req # Position ID

Date 
Posted Date Filled

1 Customer Service Rep. 1 Talent Gateway Averett College, Averett University (Jobs4Cougars)Â Danville,Â VA, Career CafÃ©, 
Career CafÃ©, Covington Workforce Center, Covington Workforce Center, Ferrum 
College, Franklin Center, Franklin Center, Hollins University - Career Development Center, 
Longwood University, Longwood University (Longwood Jobs & 
Internships)Â Farmville,Â VA, Lynchburg College, Lynchburg Community Action Group, 
National College, Patrick Henry Community College, Randolph College, Region 2000 
Career Center, Roanoke Valley Workforce Center, Roanoke Workforce Center, Sweet 
Briar College, University of Virginia Office of Equal Opportunity Programs, VA Workforce 
Center, VEC Farmville VEC, Virginia Career - Total Action Against Poverty, Virginia 
Community College, Virginia Workcorce Center,,Virginia Workforce Career Center, 
Virginia Workforce Center, Washington and Lee University (W&L 
JobLink)Â Lexington,Â VA, Hire a Hero, Military1, JOFDAV, Glass Door, JuJu, 
JobInventory.com, CareerAlerts.com, Employment Crossings, Jobs Trovit, EARN, US 
Diversity, African American Careers, African American Jobs, Asian Careers, Asian 
Workforce, Asian Jobs, Disability Jobs, Disability Careers, USD Veterans, Veteran 
Careers, Veteran Jobs, USD Disabled Vets, Gay Careers, Gay Jobs, Hispanic Careers, 
USD Hispanic Workforce, Hispanic Jobs, Native American Careers, American Indian Jobs, 
Senior Careers, Senior Jobs, USD Working Women, Womans Careers, Womens Jobs, US 
Diversity, US Diversity, RecruitABILITY, LinkedIn, Kimble Group, David Careers, Jobcase

Talent gateway- 2 2 Melinda Gardner 117 11/29/2018 1/22/2018

2 Customer Service Rep. 1 indeed.com Community Organization Recipient; Washington County One-Stop Job Center Veterans 
Services; All Faith Consortium; Association for Career and Technical Education; 

Charleston Job Corps Center; Chesterfield Technical Center; DC Coalition for the 
Homeless; Flatwoods Job Corps Center; Greater Bluefield Chamber of Commerce; 

Mattaponi-Pamunkey-Monacan, Inc.; Old Dominion Job Corps Center; Pulaski County 
Chamber of Commerce; Yadkin Valley Chamber of Commerce; 100 Black Men of Central 

Virginia; Catholic Community Services - Spanish Catholic Center; Hmong National 
Development; Northern Virginia Urban League; Division of Rehabilitation Services - 
Mullens Branch Office; Division of Rehabilitation Services - Princeton Branch Office; 

LIFESPAN Creative Campus – Surry; Resources for Independent Living – Richmond; 
Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation - Pounding Mill Office; Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-

Abingdon Office; Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Culpeper Office; Virginia Vocational 
Rehabilitation-Manassas Office; Alleghany County JobLink Career Center; Department of 

Employment Services DC –NE; Marion Workforce Center; Virginia Employment 
Commission - Tri-Cities; Virginia Employment Commission- Cedar Bluff VEC Field Office; 

Washington DC Department of Employment Services; WORKFORCE West Virginia 
Career Center; Alleghany County Veteran Services; American Women Veterans; Army 
Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Fort Belvoir; Army Career and Alumni Program 

(ACAP) - Joint Bast Langley-Eustis; Ashe County Veteran Services; Catholic War 
Veterans of The United States of America; Disabled American Veterans - F E Walker Sr-Jr 

Chapter 61; Disabled American Veterans - Galax #37; Disabled American Veterans - 
Mercer/Princeton #31; Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces – Arlington; Employer 
Partnership of the Armed Forces - Fort Meade; Mitchell County Veteran Services; Surry 
County Veteran Services; Virginia Wounded Warrior Program; Watauga County Veteran 
Services; West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance – Princeton; West Virginia 

Department of Veterans Assistance – Welch; Wounded Warrior Regiment - United States 
Marine Corps; Wytheville Virginia Workforce Center; The Women's Center - Vienna

indeed.com - 1 1 Monica Walters 2948BR AX-000461 11/27/2017 1/30/2018

3
4

# Name of Recruitment Source Address Contact Person Telephone Number Entitled to Notification
Total Number 
of Referrals

Total Number Full-
Time Hires

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Averett College Danville, VA 24541
(Petrina Carter) 
pcarter@averett.edu

Averett University (Jobs4Cougars)Â Danville,Â VA Danville, VA 24541

(Randy King) 
alucas@dpchamber.o
rg

Career CafÃ© Buena Vist, VA 24416

(Buena Vista, VA 
24416) 
buenavista@vec.virg
inia.gov

Career CafÃ© Buena Vista, VA 24416
fishersville@vec.virgi
nia.gov

Covington Workforce Center Covington, VA 24426
Charles.Lattimore@v
ec.virginia.gov

Covington Workforce Center Covington, VA 24426
covington@vec.virgi
nia.gov

Ferrum College Ferrum, VA 24088
(Theresa Potter) 
tpotter@ferrum.edu

Franklin Center Rocky Mount, VA 24151
kathyhodges@frankli
ncountyva.org



9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
Hire a Hero

http://www.hireah
ero.org/ no

32
Military1

https://www.milita
ry1.com no

33
JOFDAV

https://www.jofda
v.com/ no

34
Glass Door

http://www.glassd
oor.com no

35
JuJu

http://www.juju.c
om no

36
JobInventory.com

http://www.jobinv
entory.com no

37
CareerAlerts.com

http://www.career
alerts.com no

38

Employment Crossings

https://www.empl
oymentcrossing.co
m/ no

39
Jobs Trovit

https://job.trovit.c
om/ no

40
EARN

https://www.askea
rn.org/ no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Franklin Center Rocky Mount, VA 24151
ronald.kotz@dvs.virg
inia.gov

Hollins University - Career Development Center Roanoke, VA 24020

(Ashley Glenn) 
cburnette@hollins.ed
u

Longwood University Farmville, VA 23909

( ) 
atkinsbl@longwood.e
du

Longwood University (Longwood Jobs & 
Internships)Â Farmville,Â VA Farmville, VA 23909

career@longwood.ed
u

Lynchburg College Lynchburg, VA 24501

(Dr Kenneth Garren) 
President@lynchburg
.edu

Lynchburg Community Action Group Lynchburg, VA 24504
(James Mundy) 
jmundy@lyncag.org

National College Lynchburg, VA 24502

(William Baker) 
klcaldwell@national-
college.edu

Patrick Henry Community College Martinsville, VA 24115

(Max Wingett) 
mwingett@ph.vccs.e
du

Randolph College Lynchburg, VA 24503

(John Kline) 
kleighton@randolphc
ollege.edu

Region 2000 Career Center Lynchburg, VA 24501
CumboL@cvcc.vccs.e
du

Roanoke Valley Workforce Center Roanoke, VA 24012
bamburgey@goodwil
lvalleys.com

Roanoke Workforce Center Roanoke, VA 24012

(Roanoke, VA 
24012) 
zbarrett@goodwillval
leys.com

Sweet Briar College Sweet Briar, VA 24595
(Carolyn Burton) 
cburton@sbc.edu

University of Virginia Office of Equal Opportunity 
Programs Charlottesville, VA 22904

(Rachel Spraker) 
ras7c@eservices.virg
inia.edu

VA Workforce Center Chatham, VA 24531 lfultz@wpwib.org

VEC Farmville VEC Farmville, VA 23901
farmville@vec.virgini
a.gov

Virginia Career - Total Action Against Poverty Roanoke, VA 24011
(Ted Edlich) 
tedlich@aol.com

Virginia Community College Lynchburg, VA 24502

(Dianne Sykes) 
SykesD@cvcc.vccs.e
du

Virginia Workcorce Center South Boston, VA 24592

(South Boston, VA 
24592) 
gbailey@wibworks.c
om

Washington and Lee University (W&L 
JobLink)Â Lexington,Â VA Lexington, VA 24450 careers@wlu.edu

Virginia Workforce Career Center Chatham, VA 24531 swebb@pccainc.org

Virginia Workforce Center Danville, VA 24540
marvin.clements@ve
c.virginia.gov



41
US Diversity

https://www.usdiv
ersity.com/ no

42

African American Careers

https://www.africa
namericancareers.
org no

43

African American Jobs

https://www.africa
namericanjobs.org
/ no

44
Asian Careers

https://www.asian
careers.org/ no

45

Asian Workforce

https://www.usd‐
asianworkforce.co
m/Â Â Â   no

46
Asian Jobs

https://www.asian
jobs.org/ no

47
Disability Jobs

https://www.disab
ilityjobs.org/  no

48

Disability Careers
https://www.disab
ilitycareers.org/ no

49

USD Veterans
https://www.usd‐
veterans.com/Â   no

50
Veteran Careers

https://www.veter
ancareers.org/ no

51
Veteran Jobs

https://www.veter
anjobs.org/Â   no

52

USD Disabled Vets
https://www.usd‐
disabledvets.com/ no

53
Gay Careers

https://www.gayca
reers.org/ no

54
Gay Jobs

https://www.gayjo
bs.org/Â   no

55

Hispanic Careers
https://www.hispa
niccareers.org/ no

56

USD Hispanic Workforce

https://www.usd‐
hispanicworkforce.
com/ no

57
Hispanic Jobs

https://www.hispa
nicjobs.org/  no

58

Native American Careers

https://www.nativ
eamericancareers.
org/ no

59

American Indian Jobs
https://www.ameri
canindianjobs.org/ no

60

Senior Careers
https://www.senio
rscareers.org/ no

61

Senior Jobs

https://www.senio
rsjobs.org/Â Â Â Â 
Â Â Â Â   no

62

USD Working Women

https://www.usd‐
workingwomen.co
m/  no

63

Womans Careers
https://www.wom
enscareers.org/ no

64

Womens Jobs

https://www.wom
ensjobs.org/Â Â Â 
Â   no

65
US Diversity

https://www.usdiv
ersity.net/ no

66
US Diversity

https://www.usdiv
ersity.org/ no

67
RecruitABILITY

http://www.recruit‐
ability.com/ no

68
LinkedIn www.linkedin.com no

69
Kimble Group

https://kimblegrou
p.com/ no

70
David Careers

https://davidcaree
rs.com/ no



71
Jobcase

https://www.jobca
se.com/ no

72 Washington County One-Stop Job Center Veterans Services 14 N Potomac St, Hagerstown, MD John Hamilton jrhamilton@dllr.state.md.us
73 All Faith Consortium 2000 14th Street Northwest, Washington, DC Anthony Brooks abrooks@all-faith.org
74 Association for Career and Technical Education 1410 King St, Alexandria, VA Andrea Wilson awilson@acteonline.org
75 Charleston Job Corps Center 1000 Kennawa Dr, Charleston, WV Clifford Hammond hammond.clifford@jobcorps.org
76 Chesterfield Technical Center 10101 Courthouse Rd, Chesterfield, VA Dawn Wells dawn_wells@ccpsnet.net
77 DC Coalition for the Homeless 1234 Massachusetts Ave Nw Ste C-1015, Washington, DC Linda Fields lfields@dccfh.org
78 Flatwoods Job Corps Center 2803 Dungannon Rd, Coeburn, VA Kelly Pickles pickles.kelly@jobcorps.org
79 Greater Bluefield Chamber of Commerce Po Box 4098, Bluefield, WV Marc -- marc@bluefieldchamber.com
80 Mattaponi-Pamunkey-Monacan, Inc. 5036 Indian Neck Rd, Indian Neck, VA Anne Richardson chiefannerich@aol.com
81 Old Dominion Job Corps Center 1073 Father Judge Rd, Monroe, VA Lisa Shilton odjcc@hotmail.com
82 Pulaski County Chamber of Commerce 4440 Cleburne Blvd, Dublin, VA Sheila Nealson sheilanealson@pulaskichamber.info
83 Yadkin Valley Chamber of Commerce 116 E Market St, Elkin, NC Missy Matthews mmatthews@yadkinvalley.org
84 100 Black Men of Central Virginia 111, Centreville, VA Bernard Hairston hairston@k12albemarle.org
85 Catholic Community Services - Spanish Catholic Center 924 G St Nw, Washington, DC Paul Savage vsavage106@aol.com
86 Hmong National Development 16th Street NW, Suite 110, Washington, DC Sky Salvail-Hotrich sshotrich@hndlink.org
87 Northern Virginia Urban League 1315 Duke St, Alexandria, VA Vickey King v.king@nvul.org
88 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Mullens Branch Office 316 Howard Ave, Mullens, WV Gina Ingram Gina.R.Ingram@wv.gov
89 Division of Rehabilitation Services - Princeton Branch Office 195 Davis St, Princeton, WV Kathy Bowling Kathy.M.Bowling@wv.gov
90 LIFESPAN Creative Campus - Surry 623 Rockford Rd, Dobson, NC Cindy Lowe clowe@lifespanservices.org
91 Resources for Independent Living - Richmond 4009 Fitzhugh Ave, Richmond, VA Bernard Hickok hickokb@ril-va.org
92 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation - Pounding Mill Office 113 Short St, Pounding Mill, VA Brenda Stacy brenda.stacy@drs.virginia.gov
93 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Abingdon Office 468 E Main St Ste 200, Abingdon, VA Randy Harris James.Harris@drs.virginia.gov
94 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Culpeper Office 1300 Sunset Ln Ste 3230, Culpeper, VA Naomi Aitken Naomi.Aitken@drs.virginia.gov
95 Virginia Vocational Rehabilitation-Manassas Office 9309 Center St, Manassas, VA Mark Fletcher Mark.Fletcher@drs.virginia.gov
96 Alleghany County JobLink Career Center 115 Atwood St, Sparta, NC Alan Wyatt alan.wyatt@wilkescc.edu
97 Department of Employment Services DC -NE 4058 Minnesota Avenue Northeast, Washington, DC Sheree Finley sheree.finley@dc.gov
98 Marion Workforce Center 1590 N Main St, Marion, VA Lisa Meek lisa.meek@vec.virginia.gov
99 Virginia Employment Commission - Tri-Cities 5240 Oaklawn Blvd, North Prince George, VA Robert Fitzgerald robert.fitzgerald@vec.virginia.gov

100 Virginia Employment Commission- Cedar Bluff VEC Field Office 679 Claypool Hill Mall Road, Suite 2 & 3, Cedar Bluff, VA General State Workforce cedarbluff@vec.virginia.gov
101 Washington DC Department of Employment Services 4058 Minnesota Ave Ne Ste 3000, Washington, DC Business Resource Center does@dc.gov
102 WORKFORCE West Virginia Career Center 195 Davis St Ste 102, Princeton, WV David Hodges david.m.hodges@wv.gov
103 Alleghany County Veteran Services Po Box 366, Sparta, NC Sam Nichols vetsvcoff@skybest.com
104 American Women Veterans Po Box 23015, Alexandria, VA Genevive Chase americanwomenveterans@gmail.com
105 Army Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Fort Belvoir 9625 Fort Belvoir Rd, Fort Belvoir, VA General Contact acap.belvoir@serco-na.com
106 rmy Career and Alumni Program (ACAP) - Joint Bast Langley-Eustis 601 Hines Cir Rm 140, Fort Eustis, VA Christi Rapp christi.s.rapp.ctr@mail.mil
107 Ashe County Veteran Services 150 Government Cir, Jefferson, NC Angie Reagan angelareagan@ashecountygov.com
108 Catholic War Veterans of The United States of Amer.. 441 N Lee St, Alexandria, VA Mary Douglas cwvlmt@comcast.net
109 Disabled American Veterans - F E Walker Sr-Jr Chapter 61 767 W Lebanon St, Mount Airy, NC David Irby dirby_dav@yahoo.com
110 Disabled American Veterans - Galax #37 Po Box 523, Galax, VA Ed Pasley alchaplian@embarqmail.com
111 Disabled American Veterans - Mercer/Princeton #31 Po Box 1758, Princeton, WV Jackie Thornton jrthornton1951@gmail.com
112 Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces - Arlington 1411 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Arlington, VA Stephanie Swinton stephanie.a.swinton@usar.army.mil
113 Employer Partnership of the Armed Forces - Fort Meade 2118 Annapolis Rd, Fort Meade, MD Carl Peters carl.f.peters2@usar.army.mil
114 Mitchell County Veteran Services 130 Forest Service Dr, Bakersville, NC Misty Sparks mistycsparks@live.com
115 Surry County Veteran Services 1218 State St, Mount Airy, NC Mike Scott scottmi@co.surry.nc.us
116 Virginia Wounded Warrior Program WWP, Pulaski, VA Matthew Wade matthew.e.wade@dvs.virginia.gov
117 Watauga County Veteran Services 331 Queen St, Boone, NC April Pope april.pope@watgov.org
118 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Princeton 1500 W Main St, Princeton, WV Danny Honaker Danny.L.Honaker@wv.gov
119 West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance - Welch Po Box 1085, Welch, WV Kesha Nealen Kesha.R.Nealen@wv.gov
120 Wounded Warrior Regiment - United States Marine Corps 3025 John Quick Dr, Quantico, VA Brian Bilski brian.t.bilski@usmc.mil
121 Wytheville Virginia Workforce Center 800 E Main St Ste 200, Wytheville, VA Mike Frye mike.frye@vec.virginia.gov
122 The Women's Center - Vienna 133 Park St Ne, Vienna, VA Karen O'Meara komeara@thewomenscenter.org


